

Uputstvo za upotrebu (EN)

TNB power bank PBU 10000 mAh



Tehnoteka je online destinacija za upoređivanje cena i karakteristika bele tehnike, potrošačke elektronike i IT uređaja kod trgovinskih lanaca i internet prodavnica u Srbiji. Naša stranica vam omogućava da istražite najnovije informacije, detaljne karakteristike i konkurentne cene proizvoda.

Posetite nas i uživajte u ekskluzivnom iskustvu pametne kupovine klikom na link:

<https://tehnoteka.rs/p/tnb-power-bank-pbu-10000-mah-akcija-cena/>



Indicateur LED	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Niveau batterie	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Type de batterie	Lithium polymère
Capacité	10 000 mAh
Entrée (Micro USB)	5V / 2A
Sortie (USB)	5V / 2A
Temps de charge	5 h

CHARGEMENT DE LA BATTERIE :

Connectez le câble micro USB fourni au port micro USB ❷ à un chargeur USB ou au port USB de votre ordinateur. L'indicateur LED du niveau de batterie ❶ s'allume et clignote toute la durée du chargement. Lorsque la batterie est complètement chargée, les 4 LED ❸ restent allumées. Vous pouvez débrancher le câble USB de la batterie.

CHARGEMENT D'UN APPAREIL VIA LE PORT USB :

Cette batterie de secours est compatible avec tous les appareils utilisant un câble USB pour se recharger (mini USB, micro USB, USB type C, Lightning™, etc.). Branchez le câble de votre appareil sur le port USB ❸ de la batterie. Si le câble USB est correctement branché, le chargeur de votre appareil commencera automatiquement et l'indicateur de LED ❶ s'allumera. Une fois l'appareil complètement chargé les 4 LED ❸ du niveau de batterie restent allumées. Débranchez le câble de votre appareil et de la batterie.



LED indicator	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Battery level	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Battery type	Lithium polymer
Capacity	10 000 mAh
Input (Micro USB)	5V / 2A
Output (USB)	5V / 2A
Charging time	5 h

BATTERY CHARGING :

Connect the micro USB cable provided to the micro USB port ❷ of a USB charger or the USB port on your computer. The battery level LED indicator ❶ will turn on and blink during the entire charging process. When the battery is fully charged, the 4 LEDs ❸ will remain lit. You can disconnect the USB cable from the battery.

CHARGING A DEVICE VIA THE USB PORT :

This backup battery is compatible with all devices that use a USB cable for recharging (mini USB, micro USB, USB type C, Lightning™, etc.). Connect the cable of your device to the USB port ❸ of the battery. If the USB cable is properly connected, your device will automatically start charging and the LED indicator ❶ will light up. Once the device is fully charged, the 4 battery level LEDs ❸ will remain lit. Disconnect the cable from your device and the battery.

BESOIN D'AIDE ?

Soucieux de la satisfaction de nos clients, vous avez la possibilité de nous contacter sur info@tnb.com. Entretien, dépannage, informations diverses sur ce produit, consultez notre site Internet : www.tnb.com.

ATTENTION

RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACÉE PAR UN MODÈLE INAPPROPRIÉ. RECYCLAGE DES BATTERIES USAGÉES SELON LA RÉGLEMENTATION EN VIGUEUR.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- The power supply of your device must match the originally intended specifications
- Do not immerse the device in water. It resists only splashes of water
- Do not place flammable objects, explosive substances or dangerous objects near your appliance
- Use only the accessories and connectors provided. The use of any other type of accessory not intended for this purpose could damage your device irreparably
- Use and keep your device in an environment where the temperature is between -10 ° C to 40 ° C
- Do not disassemble your device and do not try to repair it yourself
- This device is not intended for use by persons (including children) whose physical, sensory or mental capabilities are impaired, or persons without experience or knowledge, unless they have a person with them who is responsible for their safety and surveillance or to provide prior instructions concerning the use of the device
- Keep away from children.
- Do not let the device charge unattended. In the event of a short circuit or mechanical damage to the internal Lithium battery, there is a risk of overheating and fire.
- Do not use your device if it has been damaged.
- To avoid the risk of electric shock, unplug your device from the main power supply and all devices before cleaning or when not in use.
- No guarantee can be applied in case of misuse
- The manufacturer declines all responsibility for material damage or damage (physical or moral) due to misuse and / or non-compliance with safety instructions

- This device is not intended for use by persons (including children) whose physical, sensory or mental capabilities are impaired, or persons without experience or knowledge, unless they have a person with them who is responsible for their safety and surveillance or to provide prior instructions concerning the use of the device
- Keep away from children.
- Do not let the device charge unattended. In the event of a short circuit or mechanical damage to the internal Lithium battery, there is a risk of overheating and fire.
- Do not use your device if it has been damaged.
- To avoid the risk of electric shock, unplug your device from the main power supply and all devices before cleaning or when not in use.
- No guarantee can be applied in case of misuse
- The manufacturer declines all responsibility for material damage or damage (physical or moral) due to misuse and / or non-compliance with safety instructions

NEED HELP ?

As we are concerned about the satisfaction of our customers, you have the possibility to contact us on info@tnb.com. For maintenance, troubleshooting or information about this product, visit our website: www.tnb.com.

CAUTION

RISK OF AN EXPLOSION IF THE BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INAPPROPRIATE MODEL.
RECYCLING OF USED BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS IN FORCE.



Indicador LED	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Nivel de batería	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Tipo de batería	Polímero de litio
Capacidad	10 000 mAh
Entrada (Micro-USB)	5V / 2A
Salida (USB)	5V / 2A
Tiempo de carga	5 h

CARGA DE LA BATERÍA :

Conecte el cable micro-USB suministrado en el puerto micro-USB ❷ y a un cargador USB o un puerto USB del ordenador. El indicador LED de nivel de batería ❶ se encenderá y parpadeará mientras se carga la batería. Una vez completada la carga de la batería, las 4 LED ❸ permanecerán encendidas. Puede desconectar el cable USB de la batería.

CARGA DE UN DISPOSITIVO A TRAVÉS DEL PUERTO USB :

Esta batería de repuesto es compatible con todos los dispositivos que se cargan con un cable USB (mini-USB, micro-USB, USB tipo C, Lightning™, etc.). Conecte el cable de su dispositivo en el puerto USB ❸ de la batería. Si el cable está conectado correctamente, la carga del dispositivo empezará automáticamente y se encenderá el indicador LED ❶. Una vez completada la carga, las 4 LED ❸ que indican el nivel de la batería permanecerán encendidas.

Desconecte el cable de su dispositivo y de la batería.

INORMAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

- La alimentación del dispositivo debe ajustarse a las características originales previstas inicialmente.
- No sumerja el dispositivo en agua. Solo es resistente a las salpicaduras.
- No coloque el dispositivo cerca de un objeto inflamable, sustancia explosiva u objeto peligroso.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios y conectores suministrados. El uso de cualquier otro tipo de accesorio no previsto para este fin puede dañar el dispositivo de forma irreparable.
- Utilice y conserve el dispositivo a una temperatura entre -10 ° C y 40 ° C.
- No desmonte el dispositivo y no intente repararlo usted mismo.
- Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo utilicen personas (incluso niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o bien personas sin experiencia o conocimientos, salvo si una persona responsable de su seguridad los ha vigilado o informado previamente sobre el uso de este dispositivo.
- Mantenga este dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No deje cargar el dispositivo sin vigilancia. En caso de corto circuito o daño mecánico de la batería de litio interna, existe un riesgo de calentamiento e incendio.
- No utilice el dispositivo si está dañado.
- Para evitar cualquier riesgo de electrocución, desconecte el dispositivo de la alimentación principal y de cualquier aparato antes de limpiarlo o si no está en uso.
- En caso de un uso inadecuado del dispositivo, la garantía se anulará.
- El fabricante rechaza toda responsabilidad en caso de daños materiales (físicos o morales) debido a un uso inadecuado y/o el no cumplimiento de las normas de seguridad.

- La alimentación del dispositivo debe ajustarse a las características originales previstas inicialmente.
- No sumerja el dispositivo en agua. Solo es resistente a las salpicaduras.
- No coloque el dispositivo cerca de un objeto inflamable, sustancia explosiva u objeto peligroso.
- Utilice únicamente los accesorios y conectores suministrados. El uso de cualquier otro tipo de accesorio no previsto para este fin puede dañar el dispositivo de forma irreparable.
- Utilice y conserve el dispositivo a una temperatura entre -10 ° C y 40 ° C.
- No desmonte el dispositivo y no intente repararlo usted mismo.
- Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo utilicen personas (incluso niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o bien personas sin experiencia o conocimientos, salvo si una persona responsable de su seguridad los ha vigilado o informado previamente sobre el uso de este dispositivo.
- Mantenga este dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No deje cargar el dispositivo sin vigilancia. En caso de corto circuito o daño mecánico de la batería de litio interna, existe un riesgo de calentamiento e incendio.
- No utilice el dispositivo si está dañado.
- Para evitar cualquier riesgo de electrocución, desconecte el dispositivo de la alimentación principal y de cualquier aparato antes de limpiarlo o si no está en uso.
- En caso de un uso inadecuado del dispositivo, la garantía se anulará.
- El fabricante rechaza toda responsabilidad en caso de daños materiales (físicos o morales) debido a un uso inadecuado y/o el no cumplimiento de las normas de seguridad.

¿NECESITA AYUDA?

Para nosotros la satisfacción de nuestros clientes es lo primero. Puede contactarnos a través del correo electrónico info@tnb.com. Para el mantenimiento, reparación o información sobre el producto, consulte nuestra página web: www.tnb.com.

ATENCIÓN

RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI SE SUSTITUYE LA BATERÍA POR UN MODELO INADECUADO.

RECICLAJE DE BATERÍAS USADAS SEGÚN LA NORMATIVA EN VIGOR.



Indicatore LED	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Livello batteria	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Tipo di batteria	Polimero de litio
Capacità	10 000 mAh
Ingresso (Micro USB)	5V / 2A
Uscita (USB)	5V / 2A
Tempo di ricarica	5 h

RICARICA DELLA BATTERIA :

Collegare il cavo micro USB fornito di porta micro USB ❷ a un caricatore USB o alla porta USB del computer. L'indicatore LED del livello della batteria ❶ si accende e lampeggia per tutta la durata della ricarica. Quando la batteria è completamente carica, i 4 LED ❸ rimangono accesi. Allora si può collegare il cavo USB della batteria.

RICARICA DI UN DISPOSITIVO VIA PORTA USB :

La batteria di emergenza è compatibile con tutti i dispositivi che utilizzano un cavo USB per ricaricarsi (mini USB, micro USB, USB tipo C, Lightning™, ecc.). Collegare il cavo del dispositivo alla porta USB ❸ della batteria. Se il cavo USB è collegato correttamente, la ricarica del dispositivo inizia in automatico e l'indicatore LED ❶ si accende. Quando il dispositivo è completamente carico i 4 LED ❸ del livello della batteria rimangono accesi. Scollegare il cavo del dispositivo e della batteria.

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA

- L'alimentazione del dispositivo deve corrispondere alle caratteristiche di origine previste inizialmente.
- non immergere il dispositivo in acqua. Resistente solo a schizzi d'acqua.
- Non posizionare oggetti infiammabili, sostanze esplosive, o oggetti pericolosi vicino al dispositivo.
- Utilizzare unicamente accessori e connettori forniti. L'utilizzo di altri accessori non destinati a questo scopo rischierebbe di danneggiare il dispositivo irrimediabilmente.
- Utilizzare e preservare il dispositivo in un ambiente la cui temperatura sia tra i -10°C e i 40°C.
- Non smontare il dispositivo e non provare a ripararlo da sé.
- Il dispositivo non è concepito per essere utilizzato da persone (bambini compresi) le cui capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali siano ridotte, o da persone senza esperienza o conoscenza, eccetto il caso in cui abbiamo potuto ricevere, tramite una persona che si faccia responsabile della loro sicurezza, monitoraggio o di istruzioni relative all'utilizzo del dispositivo.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non lasciare in carica senza sorvegliare. In caso di corto-circuito o di danno meccanico della batteria al litio interna, si può surriscaldare e incendiarsi.
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo se è stato danneggiato.
- Per evitare rischio di elettroshock, scollegare il dispositivo dall'alimentazione principale e da ogni altro dispositivo prima di pulirlo o se non lo si utilizza.
- In caso di un utilizzo non corretto non ci si può avvalere della garanzia.
- Il produttore declina ogni responsabilità in caso di danni materiali o di danni (fisici o morali) dovuti a un utilizzo non corretto e/o non in linea con le indicazioni di sicurezza.

- L'alimentazione del dispositivo deve corrispondere alle caratteristiche di origine previste inizialmente.
- non immergere il dispositivo in acqua. Resistente solo a schizzi d'acqua.
- Non posizionare oggetti infiammabili, sostanze esplosive, o oggetti pericolosi vicino al dispositivo.
- Utilizzare unicamente accessori e connettori forniti. L'utilizzo di altri accessori non destinati a questo scopo rischierebbe di danneggiare il dispositivo irrimediabilmente.
- Utilizzare e preservare il dispositivo in un ambiente la cui temperatura sia tra i -10°C e i 40°C.
- Non smontare il dispositivo e non provare a ripararlo da sé.
- Il dispositivo non è concepito per essere utilizzato da persone (bambini compresi) le cui capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali siano ridotte, o da persone senza esperienza o conoscenza, eccetto il caso in cui abbiamo potuto ricevere, tramite una persona che si faccia responsabile della loro sicurezza, monitoraggio o di istruzioni relative all'utilizzo del dispositivo.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non lasciare in carica senza sorvegliare. In caso di corto-circuito o di danno meccanico della batteria al litio interna, si può surriscaldare e incendiarsi.
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo se è stato danneggiato.
- Per evitare rischio di elettroshock, scollegare il dispositivo dall'alimentazione principale e da ogni altro dispositivo prima di pulirlo o se non lo si utilizza.
- In caso di un utilizzo non corretto non ci si può avvalere della garanzia.
- Il produttore declina ogni responsabilità in caso di danni materiali o di danni (fisici o morali) dovuti a un utilizzo non corretto e/o non in linea con le indicazioni di sicurezza.

AVETE BISOGNO DI AIUTO ?

Al fine di soddisfare i nostri clienti, è possibile contattarci a info@tnb.com. Manutenzione, supporto, altre informazioni sul prodotto, consultare il nostro sito: www.tnb.com.

ATTENZIONE

RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE SE LA BATTERIA È SOSTITUITA DA UN MODELLO NON CORRETTO.

RICICLARE LE BATTERIE USATE SECONDO LE LEGGI IN VIGORE



Indicador LED	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Nível da bateria	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Tipo de bateria	Polímeros de lítio
Capacidade	10 000 mAh
Entrada (micro USB)	5V / 2A
Saída (USB)	5V / 2A
Tempo de carga	5 h

CARREGAMENTO DA BATERIA :

Ligue o cabo micro USB fornecido na porta micro USB ❷ a um carregador USB ou à porta USB do seu computador. O indicador LED de nível de bateria ❶ acende e fica intermitente durante o carregamento. Quando a bateria estiver completamente carregada, os 4 LED ❸ permanecem acesos. Pode desligar o cabo USB da bateria.

CARREGAR UM DISPOSITIVO ATRAVÉS DA PORTA USB :

Esta bateria de reserva é compatível com todos os dispositivos que utilizem um cabo USB para carregamento (mini USB, micro USB, USB tipo C, Lightning™, etc.). Ligue o cabo do seu dispositivo à porta USB ❸ da bateria. Se o cabo USB estiver ligado corretamente, o carregamento do seu dispositivo irá iniciar automaticamente e o indicador LED ❶ irá acender-se. Assim que o dispositivo estiver completamente carregado, os 4 LEDs ❸ do nível da bateria permanecem acesos. Desligue o cabo do seu aparelho e da bateria.

CONSELHOS DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES

- A alimentação do seu dispositivo deve coincidir com as características originais inicialmente previstas.
- Não mergulhar o seu dispositivo na água. Apenas resiste a jatos de água.
- Não coloque qualquer objeto inflamável, substância explosiva ou objeto perigoso perto do seu dispositivo.
- Utilize apenas os acessórios e conectores fornecidos. A utilização de qualquer outro tipo de acessório não previsto para esse efeito pode danificar seu aparelho de forma irreversível.
- Utilize e guarde o seu dispositivo apenas num ambiente onde a temperatura esteja entre -10°C e 40°C.
- Não desmonte o seu dispositivo e não tente repará-lo por conta própria.
- Este dispositivo não deve ser utilizado por pessoas (incluindo crianças) cujas capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais capacidades ou falta de experiência ou conhecimento, a menos que tenham sido dadas pela através de uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança, de supervisão ou instruções relativas à utilização do dispositivo.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.
- Não deixe que o carregamento se realize sem supervisão. Em caso de curto-circuito ou danos mecânicos à bateria de lítio interna, existe o risco de sobreaquecimento e de incêndio.
- Não utilize o seu dispositivo se ele tiver sido sujeito a danos.
- Para evitar o risco de choque elétrico, desligue o seu dispositivo da corrente elétrica e de todos os dispositivos antes de o limpar ou se não o for utilizar.
- Nenhuma garantia poderá ser reivindicada em caso de má utilização.
- O fabricante declina qualquer responsabilidade em caso de desgaste dos materiais ou de danos (físicos ou morais) resultantes de uma má utilização e/ou devido à não observação dos conselhos de segurança.

- A alimentação do seu dispositivo deve coincidir com as características originais inicialmente previstas.
- Não mergulhar o seu dispositivo na água. Apenas resiste a jatos de água.
- Não coloque qualquer objeto inflamável, substância explosiva ou objeto perigoso perto do seu dispositivo.
- Utilize apenas os acessórios e conectores fornecidos. A utilização de qualquer outro tipo de acessório não previsto para esse efeito pode danificar seu aparelho de forma irreversível.
- Utilize e guarde o seu dispositivo apenas num ambiente onde a temperatura esteja entre -10°C e 40°C.
- Não desmonte o seu dispositivo e não tente repará-lo por conta própria.
- Este dispositivo não deve ser utilizado por pessoas (incluindo crianças) cujas capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais capacidades ou falta de experiência ou conhecimento, a menos que tenham sido dadas pela através de uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança, de supervisão ou instruções relativas à utilização do dispositivo.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.
- Não deixe que o carregamento se realize sem supervisão. Em caso de curto-circuito ou danos mecânicos à bateria de lítio interna, existe o risco de sobreaquecimento e de incêndio.
- Não utilize o seu dispositivo se ele tiver sido sujeito a danos.
- Para evitar o risco de choque elétrico, desligue o seu dispositivo da corrente elétrica e de todos os dispositivos antes de o limpar ou se não o for utilizar.
- Nenhuma garantia poderá ser reivindicada em caso de má utilização.
- O fabricante declina qualquer responsabilidade em caso de desgaste dos materiais ou de danos (físicos ou morais) resultantes de uma má utilização e/ou devido à não observação dos conselhos de segurança.

PRECISA DE AJUDA?

Conscientes da satisfação dos nossos clientes, colocamo-nos ao seu dispor através do email info@tnb.com. Manutenção, reparação, informações diversas sobre o este produto podem ser encontradas no nosso site em: www.tnb.com.

ATENÇÃO

RISCO DE EXPLOÇÃO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUÍDA POR UMA DE MODELO INAPROPRIADO. RECICLAGEM DAS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM A REGULAMENTAÇÃO EM VIGOR.



LED lampica	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Stanje baterije	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Vrsta baterije	Litijum polimer
Kapacitet	10 000 mAh
Ulaz (Mikro USB)	5V / 2A
Izlaz (USB)	5V / 2A
Vreme punjenja	5 sati

PUNJENJE BATERIJE :

Konektujte priloženi mikro USB kabl na mikro USB ulaz ❷ i na USB punjač ili na USB ulaz Vašeg kompjutera. LED lampica koja pokazuje stanje baterije ❶ se pali i svetluca za vreme punjenja. Kada je baterija potpuno napunjena, sve 4 LED lampice ❶ ostaju upaljene. Možete izvaditi USB kabl iz baterije.

PUNJENJE UREDAJA PUTEM USB ULAZA :

Ova pomoćna baterija je kompatibilna sa svim uređajima koji se pune putem USB kabela (mini USB, mikro USB, USB tipa C, Lightning™, itd.). Priključite kabl Vašeg uređaja na USB ulaz ❸ baterije. Ako je USB kabl ispravno priključen, punjenje Vašeg uređaja će automatski početi i LED lampica ❸ će se upaliti. Kada je uređaj potpuno napunjen, sve 4 LED lampice koje pokazuju stanje baterije će ostati upaljene ❸. Izvadite kabl iz Vašeg uređaja i iz baterije.



LED-Anzeige	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Niveau batterie	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Batterietyp	Lithium Polymer
Leistung	10 000 mAh
Eingang (USB Micro)	5V / 2A
Ausgang (USB)	5V / 2A
Ladezeit	5 Stunden

AUFLADEN DER BATTERIE :

Stecken Sie das gelieferte Micro-USB Kabel in den Micro-USB Port ❷ und an ein USB Ladegerät oder den USB Port Ihres Computers. Die LED-Anzeige des Niveaus der Batterie ❶ leuchtet und blinkt während der gesamten Dauer des Aufladens. Wenn die Batterie vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchten die 4 LEDs ❶. Sie können das USB Kabel aus der Batterie herausziehen.

POTREBNA VAM JE POMOĆ ?

Želimo zadovoljne kupce, možete da nas kontaktirate na info@tnb.com. Za održavanje, podršku i druge informacije o ovom proizvodu, posetite naš internet sajt: www.tnb.com.

UPOZORENJE: POSTOJI RIZIK OD EKSPLOZIJE BATERIJE AKO BATERIJA BUDE ZAMENJENA SA POGREŠNIM TIPOM BATERIJE ILI SA BATERIJOM SA DRUGAČIJIM MOGUĆNOSTIMA.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Die Spannungseinstellung Ihres Geräts muss den ursprünglich vorgesehenen Eigenschaften entsprechen.
- Tauchen Sie Ihr Gerät nicht ins Wasser. Es widersteht nur Wasserspritzern.
- Stellen Sie keinen entzündlichen Gegenstand, keine explosive Substanz oder gefährlichen Gegenstand in die Nähe Ihres Geräts.
- Nur das gelieferte Zubehör und den gelieferten Stecker benutzen. Das Benutzen jeglichen anderen für diesen Zweck nicht vorgesehenes Zubehörs kann Ihr Gerät auf irreparabel beschädigen.
- Ihr Gerät nur in einer Umgebung, wo die Temperatur zwischen -10°C et 40°C ist, benutzen und aufbewahren.
- Nehmen Sie Ihr Gerät nicht auseinander und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren.
- Dieses Gerät ist nicht geeignet von Personen (einschließlich Kindern) benutzt zu werden, deren physische, sensorische oder mentale Fähigkeiten vermindert sind oder von Personen mit fehlender Erfahrung oder Kenntnis, außer wenn sie durch eine für ihre Sicherheit verantwortliche Person nach vorheriger Aufsicht und Anleitung bezüglich der Benutzung des Geräts unterwiesen wurden.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Niemals ohne Aufsicht aufladen lassen. Im Falle eines Kurzschlusses oder einer mechanischen Beschädigung der internen Lithiumbatterie, besteht ein Überhitzungs- und Brandrisiko.
- Benutzen Sie Ihr Gerät nicht, wenn es Beschädigungen erlitten hat.
- Um jede Gefahr eines Elektrochocks zu vermeiden, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel und jedes anderes Gerät heraus, bevor Sie es reinigen oder nicht benutzen.
- Im Falle falscher Benutzung gilt keine Garantie.
- Der Hersteller haftet nicht im Falle von Sach- oder anderen Schäden (physische oder moralische) infolge einer falschen Benutzung und/oder Nichteinhaltung der Sicherheitshinweise.

BRAUCHEN SIE HILFE?

Wir sind stets um die Zufriedenheit unserer Kunden bemüht, und Sie können uns auf info@tnb.com kontaktieren. Für die Pflege, Pannenhilfe, diverse Informationen über dieses Produkt, besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite: www.tnb.com.

ACHTUNG

EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN DIE BATTERIE DURCH EIN UNGEEIGNETES MODELL ERSETZT WIRD. RECYCLING DER VERBRAUCHTEN BATTERIEN GEMÄSS DEN GELTENDEN RECHTSMOCHSCHRIFTEN.



LED-verklikkerlampje	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Batterijniveau	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Type batterij	Lithium polymeer
Vermogen	10 000 mAh
Ingang (Micro USB)	5V / 2A
Uitgang (USB)	5V / 2A
Laadtijd	5 uur

HET LADEN VAN DE BATTERIJ :

Steek de meegeleverde micro USB-kabel in de micro USB-poort ❷ in een USB-lader of in de USB-poort van uw computer. Het verklikkerlampje van het batterijniveau ❶ gaat aan en blijft gedurende heel de laadtijd knipperen. Wanneer de batterij volledig geladen is, blijven de 4 ledlampjes ❶ branden. U koppelt de USB-kabel van de batterij af.

HET LADEN VAN EEN TOESTEL VIA DE USB-POORT:

Deze noodbatterij is compatibel met alle toestellen die een USB-kabel gebruiken om opnieuw op te laden (mini USB, micro USB, USB type C, Lightning™, enz.). Koppel de kabl van uw toestel aan op de USB-poort ❸ van de batterij. Indien de USB-kabel correct werd aangesloten begint uw toestel automatisch op te laden en zal het verklikkerlampje ❶ gaan branden. Na het volledig opladen van het toestel blijven de 4 leds ❶ van het batterijniveau branden. Koppel de kabl van uw toestel en van de batterij af.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSVORSCHRIFTEN

- De voeding van uw toestel moet voldoen aan de initieel voorziene oorspronkelijke eigenschappen.
- Dompel uw toestel niet onder in water. Is enkel bestand tegen waterspatten.
- Plaats geen brandbaar voorwerp, een explosieve stof of een gevaarlijk voorwerp in de buurt van uw toestel.
- Gebruik enkel de meegeleverde accessoires en connectoren. Het gebruik van elk ander type accessoire dat hiervoor niet bestemd is, zou uw toestel op onherstelbare wijze kunnen beschadigen.
- Gebruik en bewaar uw toestel uitsluitend in omgevingen waar de temperatuur tussen -10°C en 40°C ligt.
- Demonteer uw toestel niet en probeer niet het zelf te repareren.
- Dit toestel werd niet ontworpen om te worden gebruikt door personen (onder wie kinderen) met beperkte fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen die er geen ervaring of kennis van hebben, behalve indien ze, door tussenkomst van een persoon die instaat voor hun veiligheid het toezicht of voorafgaandelijke instructies over het gebruik van het toestel gekregen hebben.
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen bewaren.
- Laat het opladen niet zonder toezicht gebeuren. In geval van kortsluiting of mechanische beschadiging van de interne lithiumbatterij bestaat er oververhittings- en brandgevaar.
- Gebruik geen beschadigd toestel.
- Om elk risico op elektrocutie te vermijden ontkoppelt u uw toestel van de hoofdvoeding en van elk ander toestel alvorens het te reinigen of wanneer u het niet langer gebruikt.
- De garantie geldt niet in geval van een verkeerd gebruik.
- De fabrikant wijst elke verantwoordelijkheid af in geval van materiële schade of (fysieke of morele) schade te wijten aan een verkeerd gebruik en/of het niet naleven van de veiligheidsvoorschriften.

HULP NODIG?

Wij willen dat onze klanten tevreden zijn. U kunt ons contacteren op info@tnb.com. Voor inlichtingen over het onderhoud, de depannage, diverse informatie over dit product kunt u terecht op onze website: www.tnb.com.

ACHTUNG

EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR INDIEN DE BATTERIJ WORDT VERVANGEN DOOR EEN NIET GESCHIKT MODEL. RECYCLING VAN DE GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN VOLGENS DE VAN KRACHT ZIJNDE WETGEVING. GELTENDEN RECHTSMOCHSCHRIFTEN.



Indicator LED	1 LED	2 LED	3 LED	4 LED
Nivelul acumulatorului	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

Tipul acumulatorului	Lithium polymeer
Capacitate	10 000 mAh
Intrare (Micro USB)	5V / 2A
Ieșire (USB)	5V / 2A
Timpe de încărcare	5 ore

ÎNCĂRCAREA ACUMULATORULUI :

Conectați cablul micro USB furnizat la portul micro USB ❷ la un încărcător USB sau la portul USB al calculatorului dvs.. Indicatorul LED al nivelului acumulatorului ❶ se aprinde și clipește pe întreaga durată a încărcării. Când bateria este complet încărcată, cele 4 LED-uri ❶ rămân aprinse. Puteți deconecta cablul USB de la baterie.

HET LADEN VAN EEN TOESTEL VIA DE USB-POORT:

Acest acumulator de rezervă este compatibil cu toate aparatele care folosesc un cablu USB pentru reîncărcare (mini USB, micro USB, USB de tip C, Lightning™, etc.). Conectați cablul aparatului dvs. la portul USB ❸ al bateriei. Dacă cablul USB este conectat corect, încărcarea aparatului va începe automat iar indicatorul LED ❶ se va aprinde. Odată ce aparatul este încărcat complet, cele 4 LED-uri ❶ ale nivelului acumulatorului rămân aprinse. Debransați cablul aparatului și bateriei.

INFORMAȚII IMPORTANTE DE SIGURANȚĂ

- Alimentarea aparatului trebuie să corespundă caracteristicilor originale prevăzute inițial.
- Nu folosiți aparatul niciodată în ploaie, în locuri umede sau lângă apă.
- Nu plasați obiecte inflamabile, substanțe explozive sau obiecte periculoase în apropierea aparatului.
- Folosiți numai accesoriile și conectorii furnizați. Utilizarea oricărui alt tip de accesorii neprevăzut în acest scop ar putea deteriora ireversibil aparatul dvs.
- Utilizați și păstrați aparatul numai într-un mediu în care temperatura este între -10°C și 40°C.
- Nu demontați aparatul și nu încercați să-l reparați singur. Acest aparat nu este destinat utilizării de către persoane (inclusiv copii) ale căror capacități fizice, senzoriale sau mentale sunt reduce, sau de persoane fără experiență sau cunoștințe, dacă nu beneficiază, prin intermediul unei persoane responsabile cu siguranța, de supraveghere sau instrucțiuni prealabile privind utilizarea aparatului.
- A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
- Nu demontați aparatul la încărcat fără supraveghere. În caz de scurtcircuit sau deteriorare mecanică a bateriei interne de litiu, există riscul supracălzirii și al incendiului.
- Nu folosiți aparatul dacă a fost deteriorat.
- Pentru a evita riscul de electrocutare, deconectați aparatul de la sursa principală și de la toate dispozitivele înainte de a-l curăța sau când nu îl folosiți.
- Garanția nu este valabilă în caz de utilizare incorectă.
- Producătorul nu își asumă responsabilitatea în cazul daunelor materiale sau a deteriorărilor (fizice sau morale) cauzate de folosirea incorectă și/sau nerespectarea instrucțiunilor de siguranță.

AVEȚI NEVOIE DE AJUTOR?

Ne preocupă satisfacția clienților noștri, așadar ne puteți contacta la info@tnb.com. Pentru întreținere, reparații și diverse informații despre acest produs, vizitați site-ul nostru: www.tnb.com.

ATENȚIE:

RISC DE EXPLOZIE A BATERIEI, DACĂ ACEASTA ESTE ÎNLOCUITĂ DE UN ALT TIP DE BATERII SAU VOLTĂJ NECORESPUNZĂTOR. ARUNCAȚI BATERIILE UZATE CONFORM INSTRUCȚIUNILOR



مؤشر ليد	1 ليد	2 ليد	3 ليد	4 ليد
مستوى شحن البطارية	0-25%	25-50%	50-75%	75-100%

نوع البطارية	1000ليثيوم بوليمر
الطاقة المتوفرة	10.000ميلي أمبير
مدخل (ميكرو يو إس بي)	5V/2A
مخرج (يو إس بي)	5V/2A
المدة الزمنية للشحن	5ساعات

مستن البطارية

يتمتع مايكرو يو إس بي USB ❷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ❿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓫ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓬ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓭ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓮ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓯ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓶ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓷ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓸ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓹ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓺ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓻ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓼ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓽ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓾ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓿ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓰ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓱ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓲ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓳ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓴ إلى شاحن يو إس بي. USB ⓵ إلى شاحن يو إس بي.

Ovaj dokument je originalno proizveden i objavljen od strane proizvođača, brenda Tnb, i preuzet je sa njihove zvanične stranice. S obzirom na ovu činjenicu, Tehnoteka ističe da ne preuzima odgovornost za tačnost, celovitost ili pouzdanost informacija, podataka, mišljenja, saveta ili izjava sadržanih u ovom dokumentu.

Napominjemo da Tehnoteka nema ovlašćenje da izvrši bilo kakve izmene ili dopune na ovom dokumentu, stoga nismo odgovorni za eventualne greške, propuste ili netačnosti koje se mogu naći unutar njega. Tehnoteka ne odgovara za štetu nanесenu korisnicima pri upotrebi netačnih podataka. Ukoliko imate dodatna pitanja o proizvodu, ljubazno vas molimo da kontaktirate direktno proizvođača kako biste dobili sve detaljne informacije.

Za najnovije informacije o ceni, dostupnim akcijama i tehničkim karakteristikama proizvoda koji se pominje u ovom dokumentu, molimo posetite našu stranicu klikom na sledeći link:

<https://tehnoteka.rs/p/tnb-power-bank-pbu-10000-mah-akcija-cena/>